

# Attachment C

**AMENDMENT NO. 2  
TO THE STANDARD AGREEMENT  
BETWEEN  
COUNTY OF MONTEREY  
AND  
STAR SANITATION, LLC**

**THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 (Amendment No. 2)** to the Standard Agreement No. A-14378 between the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (“County”) and Star Sanitation, LLC (hereinafter, “Contractor”) (collectively, the “Parties”) and effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

**WHEREAS**, the Parties entered into a **Standard Agreement** on June 26, 2019 (the “Agreement”) to allow Contractor to provide sanitation units and service for fixed restroom structures at WeatherTech® Raceway at Laguna Seca (the “Services”); and

**WHEREAS**, the County and Contractor executed Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement on October 27, 2022 to update the provisions of the Agreement and increase the not to exceed sum; and

**WHEREAS**, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the Agreement Term and increase the not to exceed sum; and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Paragraph 2.01 of Section 2.0, “Term of Agreement” is deleted in its entirety and replaced with: “The term of this Agreement is from July 1, 2019 to March 31, 2025, unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement. This Agreement is of no force or effect until signed by both CONTRACTOR and County and with County signing last, and CONTRACTOR may not commence work before County signs this Agreement”.
2. Paragraph 4.01 of Section 4.0, “Payment Provisions” is deleted in its entirety and replaced with: “It is mutually understood and agreed by both parties that the County shall pay CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in **EXHIBIT B-1 PRICING SHEET**, attached to and made part of this Agreement, subject to the limitations set forth in the Agreement”.
3. Paragraph 4.02 of Section 4.0, “Payment Provisions” is deleted in its entirety and replaced with: “The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of \$1,320,000”.
4. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 2 and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.
5. This Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the Agreement.

**INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 2 on the day and year written below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

CONTRACTOR:

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Name  
Title

STAR SANITATION, LLC  
Contractor's Business Name

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

By\*: Burdley Walker  
(Signature of Chair, President or Vice President)

Approved as to Form Office of the County Counsel  
Leslie J. Girard, County Counsel

Its: Burdley Walker CEO  
(Insert Name; Title)

DocuSigned by:  
By: Michael Wilden  
0F98C5BE9B6F476...  
Deputy County Counsel

Date: 2-20-2024

Date: 3/5/2024 | 11:43 AM PST

By\*: Tara R. Cutler  
(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,  
Treasurer, or Asst. Treasurer)

Name

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions  
Rupa Shah, Auditor/Controller

Its: GENERAL MANAGER  
(Insert Name; Title)

DocuSigned by:  
By: Patricia Ruiz  
E79EF64E57454F6...

Date: 2-20-2024

Its: 3/5/2024 | 12:10 PM PST  
(Insert Name; Title)

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions  
Office of the County Counsel Risk Management  
Leslie J. Girard, County Counsel

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Risk Manager

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

\*INSTRUCTIONS: If COMPANY is a corporation, including non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) specified officers per California Corporations Code Section 313. If COMPANY is a Limited Liability Corporation (LLC), the full legal name of the LLC shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) managers. If COMPANY is a partnership, the full legal name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If COMPANY is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement or Amendment to said Agreement.

**EXHIBIT B-1  
PRICING SHEET**

	2024	2024	
	Rental Price	Service Price	Additional Fees ( I.E. Delivery, set up, pick up
Relocation of MC basic unit	\$ 22.50	\$ 18.00	Piggy back clause for County wide contract #10799- (1yr) if extend 2 year \$15.00; 3 year \$13.50
Relocation of MC ADA unit	\$ 22.50	\$ 18.00	
Basic unit restroom	\$ 45.00	\$ 15.00	Delivery Fee= \$10 per unit and Relocation Fee= \$20.00 per move
Standard unit restroom	\$ 65.00	\$ 15.00	Delivery Fee= \$10 per unit and Relocation Fee= \$20.00 per move
ADA ground unit restroom	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	Delivery Fee= \$10 per unit and Relocation Fee= \$20.00 per move
Flush Ground unit restroom	\$ 125.00	\$ 15.00	Delivery Fee= \$10 per unit and Relocation Fee= \$20.00 per move
Hand Wash Station	\$ 45.00	\$ 15.00	Delivery Fee= \$10 per unit and Relocation Fee= \$20.00 per move
Gray / Waste Holding Tank ( 240 Gal)	\$ 105.00	\$ 79.00	Delivery Fee= \$10 per unit and Relocation Fee= \$20.00 per move
VIP Single- Restroom (Ground)	\$ 370.00	\$ 75.00	Delivery & Set Up Fee= \$100 and Post Event Required Cleaning- \$75
VIP double- restroom trailer	\$ 530.00	\$ 131.00	Delivery & Set Up Fee= \$100 and Post Event Required Cleaning- \$131
VIP plus- restroom trailer	\$ 882.00	\$ 236.00	Delivery & Set Up Fee= \$200 and Post Event Required Cleaning- \$236
Vice Pres suits - restroom trailer	\$ 2,263.00	\$ 341.00	Delivery & Set Up Fee= \$200 and Post Event Required Cleaning- \$341
Presidential Suit- Restroom trailer	\$ 3,171.00	\$ 341.00	Delivery & Set Up Fee= \$200 and Post Event Required Cleaning- \$341
Royal Presidential Suit- restroom trailer	\$ 3,413.00	\$ 314.00	Delivery & Set Up Fee= \$200 and Post Event Required Cleaning- \$341
Pots & Pans - Hippo	\$ 667.00	\$ 236.00	Delivery & Set Up Fee= \$150 and Post Event Required Cleaning- \$236
25kw Gen (to Go with Powered unit)	\$210/day; \$1,025/week; \$1,350 Month		Delivery & Set Up Fee= \$150 and Post Event Required Cleaning- \$236
70kw Gen (to Go with Powered unit)	\$250/day; \$1,280/week; \$1,738 Month		Delivery & Set Up Fee= \$150 and Post Event Required Cleaning- \$236
Pumper Truck Standby (Per Hour)	\$ 168.00		
Restroom Attendant ( Per hour Weekday)		\$ 42.75	
Restroom Attendant ( Per hour weekend)		\$ 58.50	
Restroom Attendant ( Per hour Overtime)		\$ 58.50	
RV pumping		\$ 150.00	Refill Non portable water and pump gray water tank

CONTRACTOR(s) should provide rates in the format below.

Service Provided to County-Owned Units	One-Time Rate	Hourly Rate	Daily Rate	Weekly Rate	Monthly Rate
Scheduled Service	NIA	NIA	<b>\$18.00</b>	<b>\$18.00</b>	<b>\$18.00</b>
Continual On-Site Service	NIA	<b>\$156</b>	<b>\$1,250</b>	<b>\$8,750</b>	<b>\$37,500</b>
One-Time Service <	<b>\$250</b>	NIA	NIA	NIA	NIA
Transport Units (relocate & level)	<b>\$15</b>	NIA	NIA	NIA	NIA

**<24 hour Notice-Emergency Response**

Service Provided to CONTRACTOR Units	One-Time Rate	Hourly Rate	Daily Rate	Weekly Rate	Monthly Rate
Scheduled Service	NIA	NIA	<b>\$18.00</b>	<b>\$18.00</b>	<b>\$18.00</b>
Continual On-Site Service	NIA	<b>\$156</b>	<b>\$1,250</b>	<b>\$8,750</b>	<b>\$37,500</b>
One-Time Service <	<b>\$250</b>	NIA	NIA	NIA	NIA
Transport Units (relocate & level)	<b>\$15</b>	NIA	NIA	NIA	NIA

**<24 hour Notice-Emergency Response**